506266626 09/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6313372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD WEISSELBERG	12/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WYSSMONT COMPANY INC.
Street Address:	1470 BERGEN BOULEVARD
City:	FORT LEE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16744549

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WYSSMONT 3.0-010 DIV DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 50626626 REEL: 053857 FRAME: 0833

ACCIONMENT OF ADDITION	Docket Number (Optional)				
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	WYSSMONT 3.0-010				
Whereas, I, Edward Weisselberg of					
772 West Shore Drive, Kinnelon, New Jersey 07405	- 1				
hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	s in				
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTINOUS LYOPHILIZATION					
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number 12/950,336	November 19, 2010				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed by me on and					
Whereas, Wyssmont Company Inc.					
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" v	whose mailing				
1470 Bergen Boulevard, Fort Lee, New Jersey 07024					
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all application and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.					
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and applications.	ation number of said application when				
known.	's the				
known. Educal Wes					
(Date)	(Signature)				
State of New Tersey) SS: County of)					
On this day of December, 2010, before me personally came the above-named Edward Weisselberg to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth					
Rosesta Nullic Buculo Notary Public of New Jersey					
LD-517\ Commision Expires 5/12/2014					

1309107_1.doc

RECORDED: 09/23/2020

PATENT REEL: 053857 FRAME: 0834